1.1Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - FY2022 Proposed Operating Budget – First Reading

104

1

University of Maine System

Core Financial Ratios

Ryan Low
Vice Chancellor for Finance

and Administration

1.1Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - FY2022 Proposed Operating Budget – First Reading

105

Accounting Standard in Review

• GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for
Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions (GASB 75)

• Affects how the UMS measures, reports, and discloses information
about its other postemployment benefits (OPEB) other than pensions

• Applies to UMS’ retiree health plan

• Required adoption for UMS in FY18

• Due to use of comparative financial statements, UMS adopted the
standard effective 7/1/16 and restated FY17 financial results

2

1.1Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - FY2022 Proposed Operating Budget – First Reading

106

• FY17 beginning of year Net Position was
reduced by nearly $102 million

• With FY17 OPEB expense reduced by $12
million (going from $15 million to $3
million)

• Net impact on previously stated FY17 end
of year Net Position was a reduction of
nearly $90 million

3

2017
Original

2017
Restated Change

3,645   15,697   12,052$

5,148   5,148
3,276   3,276
7,358   7,358
1,313   1,313

1   1
17,096 17,096
20,741 32,793 12,052$

866,705 765,046 (101,659)$
887,446$   797,839$   (89,607)$

Gain (Loss) on disposal of capital assets
Total Other Changes in Net Position
Change in Net Position
Net Position - Beginning of the Year
Net Position - End of Year

Income (Loss) Before Other Changes in Net Position
Other Changes in Net Position

State of Maine capital appropriations
Capital grants and gifts
Endowment return (loss), net of amount used for operations
True and quasi endowment gifts

1.1Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - FY2022 Proposed Operating Budget – First Reading

107

Core Financial Ratios and Composite Financial Index

4

Are resources sufficient

[…]

Occupancy:   94%   96%   93%   93%   77%   63%   86%

3,575 3,612 3,608 3,608

3,305 3,305 3,215
3,364 3,451 3,351 3,334

2,593

2,092

2,756

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY21 FY22

Capacity Residents SpringFall

Because of the pandemic we are below our typical residence
hall capacity at UMaine.  We project an increase for Fall 2021.

6

34

Budgeted

Annual

Hancock and
Baumann‐Nelson
off‐line for COVID
needs

3

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - UM/UMM

177

275 275 273 273

156 156 156

227

183

152 160

100

70

100

0

100

200

300

400

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY21 FY22

Capacity Residents

Spring

Because of decreased enrollments and the pandemic,
we are below residence hall capacity at UMM.

35

Budgeted

Occupancy: 83%   67%   56%   59%   64%   45%   64%

Annual

Doubles to
Singles for
COVID needs

Fall

3

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - UM/UMM

178

We propose increased room and board rates at UMaine and
UMM.

36

UMaine FY21 FY22 $ %
Room & Board Rates Current Proposed Increase Increase

Room $5,670  $5,814  $144  2.5%
Board $5,302  $5,460  $158  3.0%
Total $10,972 $11,274 $302

Average % Increase 2.8%

UMM FY21 FY22 $ %
Room & Board Rates Current Proposed Increase Increase

Room $4,726  $4,980  $254  5.4%
Board $4,861 $4,983  $122  2.5%
Total $9,587 $9,963 $376

Average % Increase 3.9%

3

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - UM/UMM

179

We are adjusting our strategies for auxiliary operations at
UMaine.

• Reduce capacity in dining operations to match residence hall occupancy
(close Wells Commons residential dining and repurpose facility)

• Introduce additional services including delivery, etc.
• Review all auxiliary operations and consider outsourcing opportunities
• Merge operations under one unit to gain efficiencies and maximize
revenue opportunities

• Develop multi‐year plan for residential capacity to accommodate
enrollment growth model